
VIA EMAIL 

TO: Brenden Lau, Office of Zoning Administration 
 City of Los Angeles, Brenden.Lau@LACity.org  
  

CC: Rony Giron, Department of City Planning 
 City of Los Angeles, Rony.Giron@LACity.org 
  
 Stephen Allen, Solomon, Saltsman & Jamieson 
 City of Los Angeles, SJamieson@SSJLaw.com  
  
 Jenna Spivey, Solomon, Saltsman & Jamieson 
 City of Los Angeles, JSpivey@SSJLaw.com 
      
 The Honorable Mike Bonin, Councilmember, 11th District 
 City of Los Angeles, Mike.Bonin@LACity.org  
  
 Jason Douglas, Senior Planning Deputy CD11 
 City of Los Angeles, Jason.Douglas@LACity.org  

RE: Council Motion Regarding Case Number ZA-2022-745-CUB 

Dear Mr Lau: 

At the regularly scheduled meeting held April 20, 2022, the Mar Vista 
Community Council approved the following policy motion by a vote of 12-2-1: 

The MVCC approves the request for a conditional use permit at Whole 
Foods for the on-site sale and on-site or off-site consumption of a full 
line of alcoholic beverages. 

This motion was for the Los Angeles City Planning Case Number 
#ZA-2022-745-CUB regarding the Whole Foods located at 11666 National 
Boulevard, Los Angeles, 90066. 
 
Thank you for your thoughtful consideration of the matter, 

Kathryn Wheeler, Chair 
Mar Vista Community Council 
Chair@MarVista.org 
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